
35

Eisenbahn

E
isenbahn

Sophienhütte

Eisenbahn

Dillkanal

14
10

8

6

4

2

38

11

32

27

26

7

13
15

17

11

36

7

17

15

25

34

23
38

19

24

46

25A

B 49 (Pfeiler)

Lahnhof

Am Bahnhof

Zufahrt  zum Bahnhof

16

9
11

13

7

15
17 19

21
23

25

5

12

18
14

15

29

33
A

31

9

27

11

13

33

35

45

37

39

41

43

61
63

65

67

59

8

64

66

60

57
5 5

68

56
58

48

10

50

6

62

46

2
4

46A

44

H
sN

r 52

50

26

1

42

48

32

44

1

8

6
8

40

38

34

36

46

10
12

16

22

28
30

32

22

7

18

14

20

24

26

24

12

22A
-D

24A
-D

22E
-F

20A
-E

16

1 5

18

1

9

11

34

44

46

5

3

3A

19

36

38

25

21

40

23

42

3

1
3

4

6

2
30

47

33

35

41

23

29

37
39

31

43

47

48
5 0

45

33

2B

17
19

20

4 9

54
52

2A

21

2 4

47

45

49

5

4

1

3

24

12

28

26

2

26

30

50

38
40

32

34
36

8

10

15

34

2
4

4

22

6

12

15

17

14
16

18
20

22
24

3

9

2526
28

19

13

7
24

36B

11

13

7

Forum

9

46B

1 3

4

5 7 9 11

15

39

3

25

6

13

5

35

37

37A

27

7

27A

29

31

33

HsNr 2

H
sN

r  
9

64A

64

62

54

48

6

4

2

3

3

1

48A

50

58

10
8

6
4

2

9

54

56
52

10

12

8

2A
2B

2C

13
A

4

8
10

2

6

1

3

1

5

7

10

10

7
9

13
11

3B 3C

56

58

1
1

6

8
10

6 8

16

18

20

10

12

14
6

6

3

9

11

7

Willy-Brandt-Platz

20

39

33

31

35

1

Parkhaus

3

22

24

21

19

17

15

9

11

5I 5K
5M5L

5G
5H

5C

5E

5D

5B
5A

25

14
12

16
18

20

29
27

13

5

7
9

10

27
31

5B

30

15
17

21

1

3

8

4

6

52

9

42

34
32

4 0
38

36

31

33
35

37
3 9

41

43

46
44

27
29

31

35

25

27
29

HsNr. 2
A

14

28

1

25

2

5

42

40

19A

19B

28

45

Herkules Center 19A

19B

17

21
23

oF

Lagerplatz

Lagerplatz

Lagerplatz

Lagerplatz

Funk- und Fernmeldeanlage

Rampe

Rampe

69

70

52

10

1

10

8

7

5

Bannstra
ße

G
lo

el
st

ra
ß

e 
(L

 3
05

3)

H
erderstraße

Zelterstraße

G
utleut straße

H
erm

annsteiner S
traße (N

G
)

H
ans-B

reuer-S
traß

e

Röchlingstraße

Hans-Sachs-Straße

Gutleutstraße

Form
ers

tra
ße

Rathenaustraße

Hermannsteiner Straße (NG)

N
ie

de
rg

ir
m

es
er

 W
eg

 (L
 3

28
5)

C
arolinenw

eg

Carolinenhütte

Gabelsbergerstraße (L 3285)

P
estalozzi straße

Herm
annsteiner Straße (NG

)

H
er

m
an

ns
te

in
er

 S
tra

ße
 (N

G
)

Spinnereistraße

Eduard-Kaiser-Straße

Bannstraße B
ah

nh
o

fs
tr

aß
e 

(N
G

)

Gutleutstraße

Schellw
eg

Hans-Sachs-StraßeG
eo

rg
- L

aub
er -S

t r aß
e

Silcherstraße

H
er

m
an

ns
te

in
er

 S
tr

aß
e 

(W
Z)

B
ah

n
ho

fs
tr

aß
e 

(N
G

)

Am Forum

Eisenstraße (NG)

B
u

deru
sstraß

e

Philipsstraße

N
ie

d
er

gi
rm

es
er

 W
eg

N
ie

de
rg

irm
es

er
 W

eg

Carolinenweg

P
h

ilip
sstraß

e

"Z
ol

lam
ts

ch
le

ife
"

Carolinenweg

H
erm

annsteiner S
traße (N

G
)

L 3053

L 3053

Parkplatz

G
loelstraße (L 3053)

Bannstraße

H
er

m
an

ns
te

in
er

 S
tr

aß
e 

(L
 3

05
3)

Carolinenhütte

Carolinenweg

Philipsstraße

H
erm

annsteiner S
traße (L 3053)

Form
er

str
aße

B
u

d
er

u
ss

tr
aß

e

Röchlingstraße

N
ie

de
rg

ir
m

es
er

 W
eg

 (L
 3

28
5)

"Zollamtschleife"

S
iech

h
o

f

N
ied

erg
irm

eser W
eg

 (L
 3285)

Gabelsbergerstraße (L 3285)

P
h

ilipsstraß
e

Brückenbauwerk

nach Aßlar

nach Naunheim

Abfahrt von B49

Zufahrt zur B49

Abfahrt von B49
Zufahrt zur B49

Bannstraße

B
ah

n
h

o
fstraß

e

Parkplatz

Stadt Wetzlar

Gemarkung Wetzlar
(Stadtbezirk Niedergirmes)

BK 5
Sonstiges / Kosten
außerhalb Baufeld

BK 5
Sonstiges / Kosten
außerhalb Baufeld

BK 2
Anbindungen

"Hermannsteiner Straße"

BK 4
Knoten "Bahnhofstraße"

/ "Bannstraße"

BK 3
Knoten "Carolinenweg" /
"Niedergirmeser Weg"

Knoten "Gloelstraße" /
"Bannstraße" mit Parkplatz

BK 1

A
nl

ag
e 

2a
: S

tr
aß

en
au

sb
au

be
re

ic
h 

In
ve

st
or

Forum

Bahnhof

Bauhaus

Lidl

Coloraden

enwag

Baubedarf

Eisenbahn

Eisenbahn

500m 100 150 200m


